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Abbott, Jimmy Dean Porter, Debra Suzanne 25 Oct 1974 18 296

Adams, Kenneth Wilson, Julia 23 Apr 1975 18 346

Adams, Sandra Leigh Bochnia, Edwin Raymond 15 Mar 1975 18 337

Ager, Mildred Yvonne Agner Plain, Michael Lynn 3 Jan 1975 18 318

Agner, Jr., James Carroll Briggs, Georgia Lou Nash 16 May 1975 18 350

Agner, Jr., Wesley Call Raines, Debra Jean 9 Dec 1972 18 146

Aikens, Chester Alfronza Johnson, Emma Jean 4 Aug 1974 18 275

Aikens, Deloris Alexander, Sim 25 Sep 1972 18 128

Aikens, Leroy Humphrey, Betty Ann 8 Jun 1974 18 268

Akins, Leola Joseph, Jr., Albert 19 Mar 1974 18 241

Akins, Melvin Lott, Nadine 9 Jan 1975 18 320

Alberton, Ashley Miles Mathis, Jane Clayton 27 Apr 1974 18 247

Aldridge, Armon Elwyn Brinson, Doris B. Boatright 25 Jun 1975 18 370

Alexander, Barbara Ann Epkins, Stanley Johnnie 16 Jul 1973 18 194

Alexander, Sim Aikens, Deloris 25 Sep 1972 18 128

Alexander, Veronica Ruth Capel, William Charles 8 Jun 1974 18 259

Allen, Nita Lanette Cruce, Leroy Dennett 9 Aug 1975 18 384

Alwood, John R. Joyner, Gussie Mae 15 Jul 1972 18 109

Anderson, Dan Robert Long, Sharon Patricia 21 Mar 1975 18 339

Anderson, Glennie Herring, Edith Marie 6 Aug 1972 18 115

Anderson, Janice Ruby Richardson, Jr., Waldon Leroy 11 Aug 1973 18 200

Anderson, Jr., Clenton T. Bush, Sandra Gail 26 May 1972 18 90

Anderson, Richard Lee Williams, Barbara Fay 26 Jan 1973 18 159

Anderson, Zachary M. Herring, Diane Deloris 27 Jun 1971 18 15

Andrew, Danatta Kay Grantham, Walter Edward 16 Ma 1973 18 176

Andrews, Jerry Mallory Ragans, Della Marie 26 Aug 1972 18 120

Ash, Elizabeth May Williamson, Ronnie Allen 22 Jul 1974 18 272

Ashley, Jr., Sammie Duncan, Delma Ruth 23 Jun 1972 18 98

Austin, Cynthia Jean Sapp, Danny Ray 18 Aug 1973 18 203

Balkcom, Tommy Lee Hill, Yvonne 24 Dec 1972 18 147

Banks, Martha Ann Raines Brown, Jr., William Forrest 14 Feb 1975 18 327

Banks, William Tyus Raines, Martha Ann 8 Dec 1972 18 145

Barclay, George Allen Vann, Myrtle Ruth 16 Nov 1974 18 298

Barrales, Paul Ramon Fountain, Evelyn Ann 11 Aug 1972 18 114

Barrett, Steven Albert Miller, Evelyn Yvonne 9 Aug 1975 18 389

Barrs, Evelyn Louise Tuten, Roy Allen 20 Jun 1971 18 7

Barrs, John Richard Thomas, Gloria Monteze 28 Jan 1972 18 68

Bass, Beatrice Ann Blanton, Cecil Junior 14 Oct 1972 18 135

Bass, Harry Samuel Cone, Belva Joyce 3 Jun 1972 18 92
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Bass, Ronnie LaVon Day, Anita Juanell 28 Apr 1972 18 84

Baynard, Lee Ervin Haynes, Obra Juwana Not Returned 18 263

Beal, Albert McKinney, Maggie May 22 Jun 1971 18 12

Beasley, Beverly Ann Jennings, Eugene 28 Jan 1974 18 234

Beasley, Freddie James Phillips, Leila Mae Yerby 6 Jan 1975 18 316

Beasley, Pamela Kathleen Stopko, John Michael 6 Oct 1973 18 212

Beauchamp, Johnny Carroll DeGuzman, Eugenia Pernial 30 Jun 1975 18 377

Beck, Billy Marvin Boxx, Bonnie Joyce 21 Jan 1972 18 60

Beggs, Ashley Parramore Rowe, Martha Jane 17 Apr 1973 18 171

Belcher, Pamela Dianne Knight, Joseph Edward 25 Jul 1975 18 382

Bell, Angela Rachel Hicks, David Lee 30 Aug 1975 18 393

Bell, Connie Lenette McClamma, Dennis Barton Not Returned 18 361

Bell, Deborah Lynn Szostek, Kenneth 8 Jun 1974 18 255

Bell, Debra Regina Webb, Gerald Lee 17 Feb 1973 18 163

Bell, Elizabeth R.V. Pickles, George Benjamin 26 Nov 1971 18 50

Bell, James Franklin Plain, Alice Louise 14 Sep 1973 18 210

Bellamy, Fannie Mae Jones, Jessie Lee 14 Dec 1973 18 223

Bellamy, Janie Stubbins Moore, Morris 22 Dec 1971 18 57

Benefield, Sidney Eugene Dowling, June Helen 12 Jun 1971 18 6

Benton, Sue Nell Hatcher, James Lynnwood 20 Dec 1974 18 309

Bess, Clarence Smith, Vivian Elaine 10 Jun 1972 18 97

Bess, Mattie Jean Washington, Jr., Eddie 13 Jan 1973 18 156

Bess, Norma Jean Bivens, Eugene Lovell 23 Jun 1972 18 100

Bevan, Edith Claire Watson Cantey, Francis Fleming 30 Nov 1972 18 143

Bishop, Deloris Dianne Cooper, Tommy Lee 13 Jun 1975 18 364

Bishop, Frances Floyd Mero, John William 12 Sep 1971 18 34

Bishop, John Edwin Clark, Johnnie Ruth 9 Jun 1972 18 94

Bishop, Jr., Thomas Griffin Shaffer, Kandyce Lynn 21 Jun 1975 18 369

Bishop, Linda Susan Keillor, John Milne 8 Jul 1972 18 105

Bishop, Mary Ann Williamson, John Franklin 30 Jun 1972 18 103

Bishop, Shirley Rebecca Melvin, David Allen 9 Jun 1973 18 187

Bivens, Eugene Lovell Bess, Norma Jean 23 Jun 1972 18 100

Black, Robert Alfred Jarvis, Gloria Marie Bush 3 Mar 1973 18 167

Blackmon, Johnny Hopper Howerton, Mary Mays 27 Nov 1971 18 51

Blair, Barbara Jean Crews Thompson, David Earl 17 May 1974 18 250

Blair, Dale Maury Fender, Jhan Loree 31 May 1971 18 254

Blair, Debra Jo Corbin, Laymon 4 Apr 1975 18 343

Blair, Hugh Wetzel Bland, Betty Marilyn Collins 6 Jun 1975 18 362

Blair, Judith Wenoka Miller, Robert Wendell 4 Jan 1974 18 230

Blair, Wetzel Scruggs, Mary Ann Not Returned 18 122
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Bland, Betty Marilyn Collins Blair, Hugh Wetzel 6 Jun 1975 18 362

Bland, Karen Anne Cothron, Mitchell Jones 30 Sep 1972 18 131

Bland, Marcia Lynn Webb, George Leo 9 Jul 1971 18 20

Blanton, Barbara Ann Tuten Roberts, Jr., Wesley William 15 Mar 1975 18 336

Blanton, Cecil Junior Bass, Beatrice Ann 14 Oct 1972 18 135

Blanton, Debra Ann Pridgeon, David Carlton 31 Jul 1971 18 23

Blanton, Jr., Aubrey Allen Brooks, Deloris Dyann 15 Mar 1974 18 240

Blanton, Timothy Daniel Pitts, Donna Elaine 5 Jan 1974 18 229

Boatright, Michael Lavaughn Ivey, Donna Kay 31 Dec 1974 18 315

Boatright, Regina Theresa Williams, Robert Dale 28 Dec 1974 18 312

Bochnia, Edwin Raymond Adams, Sandra Leigh 15 Mar 1975 18 337

Bostick, John Edward Nesbitt, Cassandra 8 Jun 1974 18 256

Boutot, Liza Erin Smith, II, Robert Earl 11 Jun 1975 18 363

Boxx, Bonnie Joyce Beck, Billy Marvin 21 Jan 1972 18 60

Boyle, Terence John Knox, Mary Kay 16 Dec 1972 18 152

Bradley, Georgia Mae Hudson, Dave 11 Jun 1973 18 186

Brady, Barbara Faye Marshall, Thomas Leighton 20 Aug 1971 18 31

Branch, Jr., Eddie Thompkins, Lillie Mae 6 Jun 1975 18 359

Brannan, Avis Jeanette Pinkard, John Thomas 27 Aug 1971 18 35

Braswell, Kathryn Sloan Hidy, Lowell Alan 14 Jun 1975 18 365

Bremer, III, John Walker Gibson, Julia Belinda 25 Jun 1971 18 18

Briggs, Georgia Lou Nash Agner, Jr., James Carroll 16 May 1975 18 350

Brinson, Doris B. Boatright Aldridge, Armon Elwyn 25 Jun 1975 18 370

Brinson, Hattie Lou Cherry, Ernest 25 Jun 1972 18 101

Brinson, III, John Thomas Langston, Frances Jeannette 29 Jun 1974 18 262

Brooks, Deloris Dyann Blanton, Jr., Aubrey Allen 15 Mar 1974 18 240

Brooks, Joyce Charlene Sevor, John Patrick 21 Dec 1973 18 226

Brooks, Jr., Edward Benjamin Rogers, Carol Sue 17 Sep 1971 18 40

Brooks, Ramona Beatrice Day, George David 23 Oct 1971 18 45

Brooks, Roger Allen Pickles, Linda 2 Jul 1971 18 19

Brooks, Roosevelt Pryor, Emma Lemern 25 Dec 1974 18 310

Broome, Steve Love Eldridge, Hazel Catherine Malphurs 15 Aug 1973 18 202

Brott, Dale Earl Khouri, Priscilla Barbara 16 Aug 1975 18 386

Brown, Anthony Smith Hall, Patricia Ann 16 Feb 1974 18 238

Brown, Clyde Lavon Jonas, Linda Sue 20 Sep 1972 18 133

Brown, Elizabeth Ann McDonald, Robert B. 29 Sep 1971 18 41

Brown, Hannah Brown Demps, Newt 2 May 1975 18 348

Brown, Janice Anita Walker, Jr., James Titus 21 Jul 1973 18 197

Brown, Jr., William Forrest Banks, Martha Ann Raines 14 Feb 1975 18 327

Brown, Patricia Ann Washington, Samuel Carter 11 Jun 1971 18 9
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Browning, Gary Stephen Clements, Terrence Kristan 27 Apr 1973 18 181

Buchanan, Deborah Ann Ragans, Gerald Dean 10 Jun 1972 18 96

Burakowski, Norman Felix Drew, Patricia Ann 31 Dec 1971 18 61

Burch, Jr., William Oswell Olive, Deborah Dianne 6 May 1973 18 183

Burnett, III, George Forest Campbell, Janelle Kay 6 Sep 1972 18 127

Burnett, Robyn Clare Langford, David Nathaniel 20 Jun 1971 18 11

Burnett, Sr., John Wayne Knowles, Dorothy Ann 23 Jun 1973 18 189

Burns, Debra Jean Kelley, John David 25 Aug 1973 18 204

Bush, Sandra Gail Anderson, Jr., Clenton T. 26 May 1972 18 90

Butler, Nanette Caroline King, Edgar Eric 6 Sep 1974 18 289

Cabe, Elizabeth Joan Sirmans McGill, Jes Willard 28 Jun 1975 18 372

Campbell, Brenda Elizabeth Hames, Paul Bernard 14 Dec 1973 18 228

Campbell, Janelle Kay Burnett, III, George Forest 6 Sep 1972 18 127

Cantey, Francis Fleming Bevan, Edith Claire Watson 30 Nov 1972 18 143

Cantrell, Frances Gail Washington, John Tillman 12 Jan 1973 18 157

Capan, Charlene Claudette English, Thomas Allen 18 May 1974 18 252

Capel, William Charles Alexander, Veronica Ruth 8 Jun 1974 18 259

Carter, Joseph Jarmon Holton, Elizabeth Dianne 26 Mar 1974 18 242

Carter, Joseph Larmon Strickland, Eunice Mattie Colson 2 May 1975 18 349

Cason, Gayle Deborah Washington, John Michael 29 Jan 1972 18 69

Cason, George Eschel Mathews, Jean Martha Sue Surles 11 Nov 1972 18 138

Cason, Vercie Ellen Sherrod, Jr., Hubert Lee 30 Dec 1972 18 153

Cave, Gladney Lynn Cherry, Carson Lee 15 Jul 1972 18 107

Chamblin, James Arthur Webb, Janet Susan 17 Aug 1974 18 281

Chandler, Connie Annette Cruce, Jr., David Loyce 29 Dec 1972 18 155

Chandler, Linda Gail Hill, Wallace Glenn 15 Feb 1975 18 329

Chaney, Steven Joe Pidgeon, Cherie Lynn 17 May 1975 18 351

Cherry, Carson Lee Cave, Gladney Lynn 15 Jul 1972 18 107

Cherry, Douglas Moye Hidy, Patricia Kay 10 Aug 1974 18 278

Cherry, Ernest Brinson, Hattie Lou 25 Jun 1972 18 101

Cherry, Jo Ann Webb Whitfield, Richard Gregory 8 Feb 1975 18 326

Cherry, Lydia Marie Coody, Randall Ellis 1 Nov 1974 18 297

Cherry, Sidney Prentiss Newman, Hiroko Kondo 12 Jan 1974 18 232

Cherry, William Martin Williams, Rebecca Dianne 30 Apr 1972 18 83

Childress, Charlotte Jean Lauf Thompson, Jack Bernard 11 Jul 1973 18 193

Chitwood, Brenda Marcine Bryant VanHook, Oscar Preston 8 Mar 1974 18 245

Christie, Myrtice Marie Hicks Payne, Sr., Walter P. 18 Aug 1974 18 283

Christmas, Jr., Guin Edwin Woodard, Norma Jean 18 Dec 1971 18 58

Clark, Jacqueline Denise Walker, John Dennistoun Macleod 22 Dec 1972 18 149

Clark, Johnnie Ruth Bishop, John Edwin 9 Jun 1972 18 94
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Clark, Margaret Irel Lester, John MacDonell 19 Aug 1972 18 117

Clark, Ralph Romaine Hendry, Marjorie Sadler 15 Feb 1975 18 330

Clements, Terrence Kristan Browning, Gary Stephen 27 Apr 1973 18 181

Cobbins, Christine Elaine Richardson, Ozie Lee 23 Dec 1973 18 225

Cobbins, Patricia Annette Davis, Robert Lee 31 May 1974 18 253

Coleman, Andrew Hoyt Smith, Elizabeth Holt 30 Jun 1973 18 192

Coleman, III, Arthur Burton Stephens, Naomi Jacqueline 6 Jul 1974 18 269

Collins, Adelphine Elizabeth Van Alstyne Hershey, Jerry Dwaine 21 Jun 1975 18 367

Collins, Deborah Jean Blair Vickery, Kenneth Marion 12 Jul 1975 18 380

Collis, Ronald Vincle Taylor, Janet Mary Sebright 26 Apr 1974 18 246

Colvin, Reather Pinkard Stamps, Steven Michael 8 Sep 1975 18 395

Combass, Nathaniel Sidney Kelley, Katherine Sue 6 May 1972 18 87

Cone, Belva Joyce Bass, Harry Samuel 3 Jun 1972 18 92

Cone, Beverly Denise Hamrick, Jeffery Wayne 5 Oct 1974 18 294

Cone, Jr., Fountain Calvin Partridge, May Sharon 24 May 1975 18 354

Cone, Mary Sue Stanland, Norman Paul 20 Jan 1973 18 158

Coody, Randall Ellis Cherry, Lydia Marie 1 Nov 1974 18 297

Cooper, Tommy Lee Bishop, Deloris Dianne 13 Jun 1975 18 364

Copeland, Cameron John-Douglas Wells, Barbara Virginia 26 Jan 1974 18 235

Corbin, Emma Katherine Cressley, Sr., James Walter 27 Feb 1973 18 166

Corbin, Laymon Blair, Debra Jo 4 Apr 1975 18 343

Cote, Paul Edward Jenkins, Sara Katherine Rickard 1 May 1972 18 86

Cothron, Mitchell Jones Bland, Karen Anne 30 Sep 1972 18 131

Cox, Eddy Wayne Lamb, Carol 23 Sep 1972 18 129

Cox, Orville Raye Young, Vivian Annette 27 May 1972 18 91

Cressley, Emma Katherine Thomas, Craig Cleveland 19 Jun 1974 18 261

Cressley, Sr., James Walter Corbin, Emma Katherine 27 Feb 1973 18 166

Cruce, Jr., David Loyce Chandler, Connie Annette 29 Dec 1972 18 155

Cruce, Leroy Dennett Allen, Nita Lanette 9 Aug 1975 18 384

Cruce, Truman Clyde Miller, Jennifer Kate 22 Aug 1975 18 392

Crum, Jerry Lee Parker, Carolyn Frances Cone Not Returned 18 360

Daniel, Benjamin Raymond Sweat, Cecilia Annette 9 Sep 1973 18 208

Daniels, Joe Ann Wiggins, David Louis 10 Jun 1972 18 93

Davis, Anna Tippette, Charles Higdon 17 Dec 1971 18 54

Davis, Christine Mobley, David 14 Feb 1973 18 161

Davis, Rebecca Lyndall Frame, Timothy Sullivan 27 Jul 1974 18 273

Davis, Robert Lee Cobbins, Patricia Annette 31 May 1974 18 253

Day, Anita Juanell Bass, Ronnie LaVon 28 Apr 1972 18 84

Day, Dale Dean Lilley, Claude Thomas 17 Sep 1972 18 126

Day, George David Brooks, Ramona Beatrice 23 Oct 1971 18 45
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Deckard, David Lloyd Ragans, Juanita LaVerne 1 Feb 1975 18 325

DeGuzman, Eugenia Pernial Beauchamp, Johnny Carroll 30 Jun 1975 18 377

DeLaughter, Donald Edward Robinson, Gloria Jean 17 Oct 1971 18 43

DeLaughter, Mary Ann Robinson, George 7 Jan 1975 18 304

Deloney, Naomi Griffin, Elijah 3 Dec 1973 18 222

Demps, Newt Brown, Hannah Brown 2 May 1975 18 348

Demps, Rutha Mae Livingston, Isreal 18 Nov 1972 18 140

Dempsey, Jack Henry Harrell, Inez Purvis 3 Jun 1975 18 357

Dennis, Tommie Lee Robinson, Laverne 10 Nov 1972 18 139

DeVane, Odessa Medders, Charles Alton 4 Mar 1972 18 72

Diamond, Linda Gail Gray, Ralph Alfred 29 Jun 1975 18 375

Dickinson, Jr., Marvin Donald Vickers, Ramona Faye 15 Feb 1975 18 328

Dickinson, Michael Scott Stokes, Jane Clifford 18 Mar 1972 18 77

Dobson, Bobby McCray, Marion Estella 28 Jun 1971 18 16

Dodson, Yvonne Patricia Smith Long, John Kenneth 11 Sep 1972 18 124

Donaldson, Clarence Edwards, Eula Lee 19 Nov 1971 18 49

Doris, Jr., Joseph Michael Leslie, Josephine Tharpe 22 Jan 1972 18 67

Dorsey, Anthony Willard Harrison, Frances Virginia 21 Aug 1971 18 32

Douberly, Barney Edward Von Steenburgh, Doris M. Bishop 4 Sep 1971 18 38

Dowling, June Helen Benefield, Sidney Eugene 12 Jun 1971 18 6

Drew, Jim S. Walker, Barbara Jean 8 Apr 1972 18 81

Drew, Patricia Ann Burakowski, Norman Felix 31 Dec 1971 18 61

Driggers, Charlotte Yvonne French, Thomas Wayne 26 Jun 1971 18 14

Driggers, Linda Sue Jones, Timothy Edward 28 Jun 1974 18 264

Driggers, Nina Naomi Varnadoe Johnson, Floyd Rollin 24 Dec 1974 18 313

Duncan, Delma Ruth Ashley, Jr., Sammie 23 Jun 1972 18 98

Duval, Mary Ann Whitehead, James William 28 Dec 1974 18 314

Edwards, Charles Vernon Hicks, Greta Lanell 10 Nov 1971 18 47

Edwards, Eula Lee Donaldson, Clarence 19 Nov 1971 18 49

Edwards, George David Sheripp, Novella Jane Hamm 14 Mar 1975 18 335

Edwards, Jr., Dave Hunt, Mary Ann 27 Mar 1972 18 78

Edwards, Jr., Ocie Falana, Veronica Liberia 23 Feb 1973 18 165

Edwards, Loritta Merritt, Frank Nixon 21 Feb 1974 18 237

Eldridge, Hazel Catherine Malphurs Broome, Steve Love 15 Aug 1973 18 202

English, Thomas Allen Capan, Charlene Claudette 18 May 1974 18 252

Epkins, Stanley Johnnie Alexander, Barbara Ann 16 Jul 1973 18 194

Evans, Robert David Langford, Robyn Clare Burnett 23 Nov 1973 18 220

Faircloth, Judy Mae Williamson, Jasper Cecil 25 Dec 1974 18 311

Falana, Veronica Liberia Edwards, Jr., Ocie 23 Feb 1973 18 165

Farr, Sherri Lynn Surles, Jr., James Thomas 18 Nov 1972 18 141
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Felix, Raymond Q. Sealey, Neva May 19 Apr 1973 18 172

Fender, Jhan Loree Blair, Dale Maury 31 May 1971 18 254

Fenstermaker, Dennis Charles Johnson, Vicki Diane 28 Apr 1973 18 182

Fiffia, Spencer Weatherspoon, Mary Jean 2 Dec 1974 18 303

Flemming, Kenneth Earl Merritt, Gerlene Elizabeth 21 Feb 1975 18 332

Flowers, Vernell Melvin McCreary, Ruthie Mae Murphy 15 Jul 1973 18 196

Floyd, Lee Roy Shiver, Rose Mari Eakins 31 Dec 1971 18 62

Floyd, Steven H. Johns, Lessie Mae Peacock 9 May 1974 18 249

Foster, Teresa Diane Tolar, Ronnie Cheshire 19 Jul 1975 18 379

Fountain, Evelyn Ann Barrales, Paul Ramon 11 Aug 1972 18 114

Fountain, Joan Knight, Mark Hood 17 Mar 1972 18 79

Fountanetti, Deborah Karen Waters, Gary Gene 30 Mar 1974 18 244

Frame, Timothy Sullivan Davis, Rebecca Lyndall 27 Jul 1974 18 273

Frank, Bernard W. Ritchey, Florence E. 25 Jul 1975 18 381

Franklin, Glen Dale Joseph, Herman Wayne 30 Dec 1972 18 154

Frazier, Harry Townsend Sampson, Deborah Jean 10 Jun 1974 18 257

French, Thomas Wayne Driggers, Charlotte Yvonne 26 Jun 1971 18 14

Fudge, Genevie Freeman Lee, Richard 19 Jun 1971 18 8

Gallon, Larry Sampson, Eula Lee 14 Feb 1973 18 160

Gee, Robert L. Pearson, Mary Louise 7 Dec 1972 18 144

Ghent, Elizabeth Herring Robinson, Columbus 3 Aug 1972 18 111

Gibbs, Sheila Louise Thomas, Allen Richard 16 Feb 1972 18 70

Gibson, Julia Belinda Bremer, III, John Walker 25 Jun 1971 18 18

Gibson, Mary Lee McDaniel, Nathaniel 28 Feb 1972 18 71

Gibson, Nora Mae Perdue Thompson, Jack Bernard 17 Dec 1971 18 53

Gibson, Thomas Dorsey Heirs, Rebecca Jo 28 Jun 1975 18 376

Gill, Rudolph Lawson Jackson, Bertha  Lee 18 Mar 1972 18 75

Graham, Maple Eulean McDaniel, Ralph 5 Aug 1972 18 112

Graham, Sarah Elizabeth Smith, Ralph George 4 May 1972 18 85

Grantham, Judith Marie Webb, Ernest Ira 25 Jun 1972 18 99

Grantham, Walter Edward Andrew, Danatta Kay 16 Ma 1973 18 176

Gray, Ralph Alfred Diamond, Linda Gail 29 Jun 1975 18 375

Greiner, Thomas Frederick Townsend, Barbara Jean 9 Oct 1971 18 42

Griffin, Elijah Deloney, Naomi 3 Dec 1973 18 222

Grimes, Tommie Jerome Wesley, Moniece 15 Jul 1974 18 270

Groover, Mathis James Hampton, Delorise 23 May 1975 18 352

Guinn, Gloria Lamar Langston, David Bruce 18 Mar 1972 18 74

Gunn, Linda Ruth Rutherford, Jr., Wilbur Gene 23 Nov 1974 18 299

Gunn, Phyllis Jane Seaborn, III, William James 6 Aug 1971 18 26

Guntner, Jerry Franklin Williamson, Mavis Tilda Webb 18 Jan 1974 18 233
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Hagan, Gwendolyn Lucille Norris, Jr., Willie L. 10 Mar 1973 18 168

Hall, Audrey Pearl Salomon Larry Donnell 15 Dec 1974 18 308

Hall, Patricia Ann Brown, Anthony Smith 16 Feb 1974 18 238

Hames, Paul Bernard Campbell, Brenda Elizabeth 14 Dec 1973 18 228

Hammock, Glennell Nichols Padgett, John Sylvanas 16 May 1975 18 345

Hammond, Elizabeth Marie Reed, Glenn Malcolm 28 Oct 1972 18 136

Hampton, Delorise Groover, Mathis James 23 May 1975 18 352

Hampton, Harry Lewis, Lovinia 15 Oct 1973 18 213

Hamrick, Carlton Kay Pickles, Edna Lucile 24 Dec 1973 18 227

Hamrick, Jeffery Wayne Cone, Beverly Denise 5 Oct 1974 18 294

Hamrick, William Herbert Thompson, Billie Vivian 25 May 1974 18 251

Hanners, Allen Wayne Knowels, Sherry Gayle 29 Aug 1972 18 121

Hardee, Laurance Ashley Hollingsworth, Faye Ellen 17 Feb 1973 18 162

Harden, Beverly Ann Thompkins, Melvin 15 Sep 1974 18 291

Harper, LeRoyce Robinson, Gladys Luevenia 18 Apr 1972 18 76

Harrell, Inez Purvis Dempsey, Jack Henry 3 Jun 1975 18 357

Harris, Hubert Mathison, Barbara Frances Eastman 25 Nov 1972 18 142

Harris, Leonard Ray Pickles, Debra Lynn 29 Mar 1974 18 243

Harris, Sammie Ralph Newsome, Peggy Jean 8 Jul 1973 18 195

Harrison, Frances Virginia Dorsey, Anthony Willard 21 Aug 1971 18 32

Hart, James Luster, Betty Jean 28 Jun 1975 18 373

Hart, Nancy Elaine Williams, John Lewis 25 Dec 1971 18 56

Hatcher, James Lynnwood Benton, Sue Nell 20 Dec 1974 18 309

Havard, Sherlond Oewutha Williams, Herman Enoch 27 Nov 1974 18 301

Hawkins, Valerie Lee Thomas, Simmie Charles 23 Aug 1975 18 391

Haynes, Obra Juwana Baynard, Lee Ervin Not Returned 18 263

Haynes, Willie Mae Jones, John Lee 4 Mar 1972 18 73

Heatter, Nancy Leone Watson, Franklin 18 Dec 1971 18 55

Heil, Eugene E. Ortiz, Martha Lucila Vyil 1 Jul 1974 18 265

Heirs, Rebecca Jo Gibson, Thomas Dorsey 28 Jun 1975 18 376

Henderson, George Thomas Hughey, Mary Louise Matthews 3 Sep 1971 18 36

Hendry, Marjorie Sadler Clark, Ralph Romaine 15 Feb 1975 18 330

Henries, Warren Charles Johnson, Doris Evelyn Cannon 8 Aug 1975 18 388

Herring, Carolyn Shaw, Alphonso 26 Aug 1972 18 118

Herring, Diane Deloris Anderson, Zachary M. 27 Jun 1971 18 15

Herring, Edith Marie Anderson, Glennie 6 Aug 1972 18 115

Herring, James Swick Johns, Carletta Louise 26 Jun 1971 18 17

Herring, Shirley Pearl Willis, Lee Arthur 10 Aug 1974 18 280

Hershey, Jerry Dwaine Collins, Adelphine Elizabeth Van Alstyne 21 Jun 1975 18 367

Hicks, David Lee Bell, Angela Rachel 30 Aug 1975 18 393
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Hicks, Greta Lanell Edwards, Charles Vernon 10 Nov 1971 18 47

Hidy, Lowell Alan Braswell, Kathryn Sloan 14 Jun 1975 18 365

Hidy, Patricia Kay Cherry, Douglas Moye 10 Aug 1974 18 278

Hill, Mary Frances Mauldin, Jr., Dan Carroll 20 Oct 1973 18 215

Hill, Wallace Glenn Chandler, Linda Gail 15 Feb 1975 18 329

Hill, Yvonne Balkcom, Tommy Lee 24 Dec 1972 18 147

Hinton, Betty Susan James, Edwin Harley 17 Nov 1973 18 219

Hollingsworth, Faye Ellen Hardee, Laurance Ashley 17 Feb 1973 18 162

Holton, Elizabeth Dianne Carter, Joseph Jarmon 26 Mar 1974 18 242

Holton, Royce E. Lovins, Sandra Lea 7 Aug 1971 18 24

Horton, Steven Williams Russell, Rosalie Ann 2 Aug 1975 18 385

Houseworth, Delcie Anita Bass Leetzow, Lorence Edward 23 May 1975 18 353

Howard, Clara Nease Tatum, Leroy 12 Jan 1974 18 231

Howard, Helen Harriette Hembree Kunzelman, William Howard 18 Jul 1972 18 108

Howard, Sr., James V. Tanner, Nira Jean Watson 2 Jun 1971 18 1

Howard, Vernon Monroe Sweat, Cynthia Lucille 9 Sep 1973 18 207

Howerton, Mary Mays Blackmon, Johnny Hopper 27 Nov 1971 18 51

Howington, Barbara Lynn Parker, James Franklin 27 Nov 1974 18 302

Hubbard, Darlene Lydia Jones, Frederick Acenas 12 Jun 1971 18 4

Huckaba, Peggy Lee Newman, William Earl 20 May 1972 18 88

Hudson, Dave Bradley, Georgia Mae 11 Jun 1973 18 186

Hughey, Mary Louise Matthews Henderson, George Thomas 3 Sep 1971 18 36

Humphrey, Betty Ann Aikens, Leroy 8 Jun 1974 18 268

Hunt, Mary Ann Edwards, Jr., Dave 27 Mar 1972 18 78

Hutchinson, Jesse Howard O'Quinn, Joyce Lynn 7 Dec 1974 18 306

Hutto, Sammy Alcus Melvin, Mariann 28 Jul 1973 18 198

Isgro, Wesley James Revels, Regina Karen 3 May 1975 18 347

Ivey, Donna Kay Boatright, Michael Lavaughn 31 Dec 1974 18 315

Jackson, Bertha  Lee Gill, Rudolph Lawson 18 Mar 1972 18 75

James, Edwin Harley Hinton, Betty Susan 17 Nov 1973 18 219

James, Julia Tillman, Mack 13 Apr 1972 18 82

James, Lawson Kemper Stephens, Cheryl Dianne 12 Jun 1971 18 5

Jarvis, Gloria Marie Bush Black, Robert Alfred 3 Mar 1973 18 167

Jenkins, Sara Katherine Rickard Cote, Paul Edward 1 May 1972 18 86

Jennings, Eugene Beasley, Beverly Ann 28 Jan 1974 18 234

Johns, Carletta Louise Herring, James Swick 26 Jun 1971 18 17

Johns, Lessie Mae Peacock Floyd, Steven H. 9 May 1974 18 249

Johnson, Doris Evelyn Cannon Henries, Warren Charles 8 Aug 1975 18 388

Johnson, Dorothy Mae Youman, Edwin Earl 15 Jul 1972 18 106

Johnson, Eddie John Thompson, Ola Lee 16 Dec 1973 18 221
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Johnson, Emma Jean Aikens, Chester Alfronza 4 Aug 1974 18 275

Johnson, Essie Mae Thompkins, Jr., Moses 4 Oct 1974 18 293

Johnson, Floyd Rollin Driggers, Nina Naomi Varnadoe 24 Dec 1974 18 313

Johnson, George Marshall Scott, Lola Ann Thigpen 16 May 1973 18 185

Johnson, Geraldine Scurry, Morgan 20 Aug 1972 18 116

Johnson, Marilyn Delores Seabrooks, Willie Thomas 6 Oct 1973 18 214

Johnson, Orthola Tyson, Richard 26 Jul 1971 18 22

Johnson, Vicki Diane Fenstermaker, Dennis Charles 28 Apr 1973 18 182

Jonas, Linda Sue Brown, Clyde Lavon 20 Sep 1972 18 133

Jones, Earnestine Powell, Jr., Willie 6 Dec 1971 18 52

Jones, Frederick Acenas Hubbard, Darlene Lydia 12 Jun 1971 18 4

Jones, Jessie Lee Bellamy, Fannie Mae 14 Dec 1973 18 223

Jones, John Lee Haynes, Willie Mae 4 Mar 1972 18 73

Jones, Ronald Terry Sapp, Norma Jean 25 Jun 1973 18 190

Jones, Timothy Edward Driggers, Linda Sue 28 Jun 1974 18 264

Joseph, Clenon Alsenior McFarland, Shirley Ann 23 Jun 1972 18 104

Joseph, Herman Wayne Franklin, Glen Dale 30 Dec 1972 18 154

Joseph, Jr., Albert Akins, Leola 19 Mar 1974 18 241

Joseph, Patrcia Ann Roundtree, Ronnie Victor 23 Dec 1972 18 148

Joyner, Gussie Mae Alwood, John R. 15 Jul 1972 18 109

Kalavsky, Janice Elaine Humphrey Sands, Gary William 21 Mar 1975 18 340

Keillor, John Milne Bishop, Linda Susan 8 Jul 1972 18 105

Kelley, John David Burns, Debra Jean 25 Aug 1973 18 204

Kelley, Katherine Sue Combass, Nathaniel Sidney 6 May 1972 18 87

Kennedy, Ernie Lee Young, Doris Faye 8 Apr 1972 18 80

Ketter, Alma Jean Schulz, Robert Leonard Not Returned 18 319

Khouri, Priscilla Barbara Brott, Dale Earl 16 Aug 1975 18 386

King, Edgar Eric Butler, Nanette Caroline 6 Sep 1974 18 289

Klein, Terry Lee More, Sara Elizabeth Harris 6 Apr 1973 18 177

Knight, Joseph Edward Belcher, Pamela Dianne 25 Jul 1975 18 382

Knight, Mark Hood Fountain, Joan 17 Mar 1972 18 79

Knowels, Sherry Gayle Hanners, Allen Wayne 29 Aug 1972 18 121

Knowles, Dorothy Ann Burnett, Sr., John Wayne 23 Jun 1973 18 189

Knox, Mary Kay Boyle, Terence John 16 Dec 1972 18 152

Knuckles, Geraldine Vogt, Gary Lee 27 Aug 1972 18 119

Kosieniak, Perry M. Ragans, Brenda I. 25 Jun 1971 18 13

Kunzelman, William Howard Howard, Helen Harriette Hembree 18 Jul 1972 18 108

Lamb, Carol Cox, Eddy Wayne 23 Sep 1972 18 129

Langford, David Nathaniel Burnett, Robyn Clare 20 Jun 1971 18 11

Langford, Kathy Delilah Williamson, Jr., Jack Dempsey 14 Sep 1973 18 209
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Langford, Robyn Clare Burnett Evans, Robert David 23 Nov 1973 18 220

Langston, David Bruce Guinn, Gloria Lamar 18 Mar 1972 18 74

Langston, Frances Jeannette Brinson, III, John Thomas 29 Jun 1974 18 262

Lasseter, Brenda Sue McCormick, Jr., Allen Lafeyette 13 Jun 1975 18 366

Later, Debra Ann Wetherington, Lester Carl 14 Mar 1975 18 338

Latimer, Cynthia Ann McDaniel, Howard 8 Oct 1972 18 132

Latner, Donna Lynn Medders, Charles Alton 28 Jun 1975 18 374

Lauria, Shirley Ann Seabrooks, James Anderson 11 Aug 1973 18 201

Lawrence, Carmen Lucille Norris, Herbert Marshall 29 Mar 1975 18 342

Lazzaroni, Myrtie Lucinda Rogers Webb, Jerry Manning 28 Apr 1973 18 178

Lee, Richard Fudge, Genevie Freeman 19 Jun 1971 18 8

Leetzow, Lorence Edward Houseworth, Delcie Anita Bass 23 May 1975 18 353

Lepper, Michael David Reams, Martha Lynn 26 Jul 1975 18 383

Leslie, Josephine Tharpe Doris, Jr., Joseph Michael 22 Jan 1972 18 67

Lester, John MacDonell Clark, Margaret Irel 19 Aug 1972 18 117

Lewis, Gwendolyn Kay Stipe, Sea 24 Jan 1975 18 324

Lewis, Larry Michael Phillips, Mildred Jo 31 Aug 1974 18 285

Lewis, Lovinia Hampton, Harry 15 Oct 1973 18 213

Lilley, Claude Thomas Day, Dale Dean 17 Sep 1972 18 126

Livingston, Henrietta Reddick, Vernon Alpha 28 Apr 1973 18 179

Livingston, Isreal Demps, Rutha Mae 18 Nov 1972 18 140

Long, John Kenneth Dodson, Yvonne Patricia Smith 11 Sep 1972 18 124

Long, Sharon Patricia Anderson, Dan Robert 21 Mar 1975 18 339

Lott, Nadine Akins, Melvin 9 Jan 1975 18 320

Lovins, Sandra Lea Holton, Royce E. 7 Aug 1971 18 24

Luster, Betty Jean Hart, James 28 Jun 1975 18 373

Lynde, Inge M. Drechsler McCray, Eugene Emmline 9 Nov 1973 18 216

Marsh, Karen C.D. Wimberly, II, William Scott 17 Jul 1971 18 21

Marshall, Thomas Leighton Brady, Barbara Faye 20 Aug 1971 18 31

Martin, Carroll Jean Williamson, Thomas Wayne 19 Jun 1971 18 10

Martin, Gerald O'Quinn, Cheryl Nadean 20 Nov 1971 18 48

Martin, Robin Keith Weber, Carol Evelyn 28 Jun 1975 18 371

Mathews, Jean Martha Sue Surles Cason, George Eschel 11 Nov 1972 18 138

Mathis, Jane Clayton Alberton, Ashley Miles 27 Apr 1974 18 247

Mathison, Barbara Frances Eastman Harris, Hubert 25 Nov 1972 18 142

Mauldin, Jr., Dan Carroll Hill, Mary Frances 20 Oct 1973 18 215

May, Carmen Celeste Waldron, Howard William 3 Aug 1974 18 276

McCall, Norman Mobley, Glenda 18 Mar 1974 18 239

McCarages, Tony Denus Reams, Catherine Ann 15 Jan 1972 18 64

McClamma, Dennis Barton Bell, Connie Lenette Not Returned 18 361
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McCormack, Patty Jean Beer Sparks, Charles Thomas 17 Feb 1974 18 236

McCormick, Jr., Allen Lafeyette Lasseter, Brenda Sue 13 Jun 1975 18 366

McCray, Eugene Emmline Lynde, Inge M. Drechsler 9 Nov 1973 18 216

McCray, Marion Estella Dobson, Bobby 28 Jun 1971 18 16

McCreary, Ruthie Mae Murphy Flowers, Vernell Melvin 15 Jul 1973 18 196

McDaniel, Howard Latimer, Cynthia Ann 8 Oct 1972 18 132

McDaniel, Nathaniel Gibson, Mary Lee 28 Feb 1972 18 71

McDaniel, Ralph Graham, Maple Eulean 5 Aug 1972 18 112

McDonald, Robert B. Brown, Elizabeth Ann 29 Sep 1971 18 41

McElroy, Paula Margel Southall, James Edward 21 Aug 1971 18 29

McFarland, Shirley Ann Joseph, Clenon Alsenior 23 Jun 1972 18 104

McGee, Robert Lee Pearson, Mary Louise Not Returned 18 59

McGill, Jes Willard Cabe, Elizabeth Joan Sirmans 28 Jun 1975 18 372

McHargue, Dewey Dwight Register, Sharon Anne 9 Jan 1972 18 63

McHargue, Mamry Michael Wimberly, Ruth Louise 6 Sep 1974 18 288

McHargue, Melody Rebecca Taylor, James David 4 Aug 1973 18 199

McHenry, Robert Byrd Perkins, Joette Laverne 8 Sep 1972 18 123

McKinney, Maggie May Beal, Albert 22 Jun 1971 18 12

McMullen,  Jr., Lewis Leslie Rutherford, Bonnie Jean Summer 24 Jan 1972 18 66

McNealy, Henry Jefferson Weston, Janice 17 Sep 1975 18 394

Medders, Charles Alton DeVane, Odessa 4 Mar 1972 18 72

Medders, Charles Alton Latner, Donna Lynn 28 Jun 1975 18 374

Medlin, Brenda Annette Webb, Terry Langford 21 Oct 1972 18 137

Melvin, David Allen Bishop, Shirley Rebecca 9 Jun 1973 18 187

Melvin, Janet Belinda Thigpin, Marvin Ray 7 Aug 1971 18 25

Melvin, Mariann Hutto, Sammy Alcus 28 Jul 1973 18 198

Mero, John William Bishop, Frances Floyd 12 Sep 1971 18 34

Merritt, Frank Nixon Edwards, Loritta 21 Feb 1974 18 237

Merritt, Gerlene Elizabeth Flemming, Kenneth Earl 21 Feb 1975 18 332

Mickel, Marilyn Fay Ussery Reaves, Dorsil Ray 15 Jun 1974 18 258

Miller, Brenda LaVerne Wallace, Paul Irving 24 Dec 1972 18 150

Miller, Eddie Harold Washington, Nadine 24 Dec 1973 18 224

Miller, Evelyn Yvonne Barrett, Steven Albert 9 Aug 1975 18 389

Miller, Jacqueline Sue Rye, Barton Lee 10 Aug 1974 18 277

Miller, Jennifer Kate Cruce, Truman Clyde 22 Aug 1975 18 392

Miller, Richard Laird Sirmon, Betty Lou 17 Apr 1973 18 169

Miller, Robert Wendell Blair, Judith Wenoka 4 Jan 1974 18 230

Miller, Theodore Washington, Priscilla 11 Jun 1975 18 378

Milton, Ludell Tompson, Eugene 1 Sep 1974 18 286

Mitchell, Gary Henry Reams, Susan Derry 21 Aug 1971 18 30
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Mitchell, Guyton Sheeham, Edna Barker 4 Jan 1975 18 317

Mobley, David Davis, Christine 14 Feb 1973 18 161

Mobley, Glenda McCall, Norman 18 Mar 1974 18 239

Monroe, Bessie Davis Washington, Leamon 3 Mar 1975 18 333

Moore, Allen Leroy Sampson, Sallie Harrite 29 Sep 1972 18 130

Moore, Morris Bellamy, Janie Stubbins 22 Dec 1971 18 57

Moore, Robert Lee Yerby, Margaret Anne 5 Nov 1971 18 46

More, Sara Elizabeth Harris Klein, Terry Lee 6 Apr 1973 18 177

Morehouse, Emory G. Sexton, Hazel Ruth Smith 12 Aug 1975 18 390

Morgan, Juanita Catherine Thompkins, James Elbert 20 Mar 1973 18 173

Morgan, Reattie JoAnn Wilson, Roger Davis 4 Sep 1971 18 37

Mosher, Thomas Hugh Roberts, Hollie Elizabeth 10 Jan 1975 18 321

Muray, Philip Ignatius Williams, Paula Sheryl 13 Jul 1974 18 271

Myers, Bruce Scott Shadrick, Cathy Lorraine 9 Aug 1974 18 279

Nash, Joseph Hubert Pickles, Secora Ann 25 Jan 1975 18 323

Nesbitt, Cassandra Bostick, John Edward 8 Jun 1974 18 256

Nesbitt, Jr., Archie Siplin, Linda Montez 11 Jun 1971 18 2

Newman, Hiroko Kondo Cherry, Sidney Prentiss 12 Jan 1974 18 232

Newman, Phyllis Ann Pickles, Anderson Eugene 5 Jun 1971 18 3

Newman, William Earl Huckaba, Peggy Lee 20 May 1972 18 88

Newsome, Peggy Jean Harris, Sammie Ralph 8 Jul 1973 18 195

Norris, Herbert Marshall Lawrence, Carmen Lucille 29 Mar 1975 18 342

Norris, Jr., Albert Eugene Webb, Juanita Maxina 24 Aug 1973 18 205

Norris, Jr., Willie L. Hagan, Gwendolyn Lucille 10 Mar 1973 18 168

Oberry, Dorcas McDaniel Oberry, Eddie Wilson 15 Mar 1975 18 334

Oberry, Eddie Wilson Oberry, Dorcas McDaniel 15 Mar 1975 18 334

Odom, Billy Franklin Vickers, Debra Lee Harris 11 Jan 1975 18 322

Olive, Deborah Dianne Burch, Jr., William Oswell 6 May 1973 18 183

O'Quinn, Cheryl Nadean Martin, Gerald 20 Nov 1971 18 48

O'Quinn, Joyce Lynn Hutchinson, Jesse Howard 7 Dec 1974 18 306

Ortiz, Martha Lucila Vyil Heil, Eugene E. 1 Jul 1974 18 265

Padgett, John Sylvanas Hammock, Glennell Nichols 16 May 1975 18 345

Padgett, Karen Sue Johnson Young, Warren Millard 4 Jun 1972 18 95

Park, Young Ok Placzkowski, John Joseph 24 Feb 1973 18 164

Parker, Carolyn Frances Cone Crum, Jerry Lee Not Returned 18 360

Parker, James Franklin Howington, Barbara Lynn 27 Nov 1974 18 302

Partridge, May Sharon Cone, Jr., Fountain Calvin 24 May 1975 18 354

Payne, Sr., Walter P. Christie, Myrtice Marie Hicks 18 Aug 1974 18 283

Pearson, Mary Louise Gee, Robert L. 7 Dec 1972 18 144

Pearson, Mary Louise McGee, Robert Lee Not Returned 18 59
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Perkins, Joette Laverne McHenry, Robert Byrd 8 Sep 1972 18 123

Phillips, Inez Walker, Sammie 30 Jun 1972 18 102

Phillips, Jr., John Henry Williams, Linda Lucille 30 Aug 1974 18 284

Phillips, Leila Mae Yerby Beasley, Freddie James 6 Jan 1975 18 316

Phillips, Mildred Jo Lewis, Larry Michael 31 Aug 1974 18 285

Phillips, Ray Van Rye, Bertha Jean 5 Oct 1974 18 295

Pickles, Anderson Eugene Newman, Phyllis Ann 5 Jun 1971 18 3

Pickles, Debra Lynn Harris, Leonard Ray 29 Mar 1974 18 243

Pickles, Edna Lucile Hamrick, Carlton Kay 24 Dec 1973 18 227

Pickles, George Benjamin Bell, Elizabeth R.V. 26 Nov 1971 18 50

Pickles, Linda Brooks, Roger Allen 2 Jul 1971 18 19

Pickles, Secora Ann Nash, Joseph Hubert 25 Jan 1975 18 323

Pidgeon, Cherie Lynn Chaney, Steven Joe 17 May 1975 18 351

Pinkard, George Ronald Tuten, Cheryl Lanita 3 Nov 1973 18 218

Pinkard, John Thomas Brannan, Avis Jeanette 27 Aug 1971 18 35

Pinkard, Katherine J. Tinney, Bert L. 27 Jun 1974 18 260

Pinkard, William Archie Santo, Janie Luvina 26 May 1972 18 89

Pittman, Jr., Pickney Kirkland Rutherford, Deborah Ellen 15 Jan 1972 18 65

Pitts, Donna Elaine Blanton, Timothy Daniel 5 Jan 1974 18 229

Placzkowski, John Joseph Park, Young Ok 24 Feb 1973 18 164

Plain, Alice Louise Bell, James Franklin 14 Sep 1973 18 210

Plain, Michael Lynn Ager, Mildred Yvonne Agner 3 Jan 1975 18 318

Plain, Richard Van Waldrep, Mary Elaine Agner 31 Aug 1973 18 206

Plymel, Ronnie Herbert Smallwood, Addie Jeanette Faulkner 19 Aug 1974 18 282

Porter, Debra Suzanne Abbott, Jimmy Dean 25 Oct 1974 18 296

Powell, Jr., Willie Jones, Earnestine 6 Dec 1971 18 52

Pridgeon, David Carlton Blanton, Debra Ann 31 Jul 1971 18 23

Pridgeon, Donna Joann Wyche, III, Waring 16 Aug 1975 18 387

Prihodova, Adela Yamamoto, Katsuji 9 Sep 1974 18 290

Pryor, Emma Lemern Brooks, Roosevelt 25 Dec 1974 18 310

Pryor, Kenneth Williams, Delose 25 Sep 1974 18 292

Ragans, Brenda I. Kosieniak, Perry M. 25 Jun 1971 18 13

Ragans, Della Marie Andrews, Jerry Mallory 26 Aug 1972 18 120

Ragans, Gerald Dean Buchanan, Deborah Ann 10 Jun 1972 18 96

Ragans, Jr., Paul Benton Woodell, Robin Lynn 21 Jun 1975 18 368

Ragans, Juanita LaVerne Deckard, David Lloyd 1 Feb 1975 18 325

Raines, Debra Jean Agner, Jr., Wesley Call 9 Dec 1972 18 146

Raines, Martha Ann Banks, William Tyus 8 Dec 1972 18 145

Reams, Catherine Ann McCarages, Tony Denus 15 Jan 1972 18 64

Reams, Martha Lynn Lepper, Michael David 26 Jul 1975 18 383
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Reams, Susan Derry Mitchell, Gary Henry 21 Aug 1971 18 30

Reaves, Dorsil Ray Mickel, Marilyn Fay Ussery 15 Jun 1974 18 258

Reddick, Vernon Alpha Livingston, Henrietta 28 Apr 1973 18 179

Reed, Glenn Malcolm Hammond, Elizabeth Marie 28 Oct 1972 18 136

Reeves, John Edwin Williams, Evelyn 16 Jun 1973 18 188

Register, Constance Diane Rigdon, Dennis Floyd 11 Sep 1971 18 39

Register, Sharon Anne McHargue, Dewey Dwight 9 Jan 1972 18 63

Revels, Jeannie Ara Lee Deas Rogers, Elzie Clifford 1 Jul 1974 18 266

Revels, Regina Karen Isgro, Wesley James 3 May 1975 18 347

Richardson, Jr., Waldon Leroy Anderson, Janice Ruby 11 Aug 1973 18 200

Richardson, Ozie Lee Cobbins, Christine Elaine 23 Dec 1973 18 225

Richardson, Stephen Charles Sutton, Karen Sue 22 Sep 1973 18 211

Rigdon, Dennis Floyd Register, Constance Diane 11 Sep 1971 18 39

Rigdon, Dennis Floyd Seaborn, Margaret Catherine 21 Feb 1975 18 331

Ritchey, Florence E. Frank, Bernard W. 25 Jul 1975 18 381

Roberts, Hollie Elizabeth Mosher, Thomas Hugh 10 Jan 1975 18 321

Roberts, Jr., Wesley William Blanton, Barbara Ann Tuten 15 Mar 1975 18 336

Robinson, Columbus Ghent, Elizabeth Herring 3 Aug 1972 18 111

Robinson, Gary Robinson, Janice Dianne Williams 13 Dec 1974 18 307

Robinson, George DeLaughter, Mary Ann 7 Jan 1975 18 304

Robinson, Gladys Luevenia Harper, LeRoyce 18 Apr 1972 18 76

Robinson, Gloria Jean DeLaughter, Donald Edward 17 Oct 1971 18 43

Robinson, Janice Dianne Williams Robinson, Gary 13 Dec 1974 18 307

Robinson, Jr., James Oliver Washington, Bernice Lee 9 Nov 1973 18 217

Robinson, Laverne Dennis, Tommie Lee 10 Nov 1972 18 139

Robinson, Wallace James Simmons, Mary Alice 26 Mar 1973 18 174

Rogers, Carol Sue Brooks, Jr., Edward Benjamin 17 Sep 1971 18 40

Rogers, Elzie Clifford Revels, Jeannie Ara Lee Deas 1 Jul 1974 18 266

Rooney, James Clifford Williamson, Martha Elaine Langford 30 May 1975 18 355

Roundtree, Roger Thompkins, Juanita Rumelle 16 Sep 1972 18 125

Roundtree, Ronnie Victor Joseph, Patrcia Ann 23 Dec 1972 18 148

Rowe, Martha Jane Beggs, Ashley Parramore 17 Apr 1973 18 171

Russell, Rosalie Ann Horton, Steven Williams 2 Aug 1975 18 385

Rutherford, Bonnie Jean Summer McMullen,  Jr., Lewis Leslie 24 Jan 1972 18 66

Rutherford, Deborah Ellen Pittman, Jr., Pickney Kirkland 15 Jan 1972 18 65

Rutherford, Jr., Wilbur Gene Gunn, Linda Ruth 23 Nov 1974 18 299

Rye, Barton Lee Miller, Jacqueline Sue 10 Aug 1974 18 277

Rye, Bertha Jean Phillips, Ray Van 5 Oct 1974 18 295

Rye, John H. Thigpen, Linda Gayle 5 Jul 1974 18 267

Salomon Larry Donnell Hall, Audrey Pearl 15 Dec 1974 18 308
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Sampson, Deborah Jean Frazier, Harry Townsend 10 Jun 1974 18 257

Sampson, Eula Lee Gallon, Larry 14 Feb 1973 18 160

Sampson, Sallie Harrite Moore, Allen Leroy 29 Sep 1972 18 130

Sanders, Gracie Lee Thompkins, Charleston Lewis 19 Apr 1973 18 170

Sanderson, Robert Clinton Williams, Linda Marie 13 Oct 1972 18 134

Sands, Gary William Kalavsky, Janice Elaine Humphrey 21 Mar 1975 18 340

Santo, Janie Luvina Pinkard, William Archie 26 May 1972 18 89

Sapp, Danny Ray Austin, Cynthia Jean 18 Aug 1973 18 203

Sapp, Norma Jean Jones, Ronald Terry 25 Jun 1973 18 190

Schoelles, Sally Lynn Wilson, Richard E. 29 Jul 1974 18 274

Schultz, John Nolan Williams, Bonnie Lynn 29 Jul 1972 18 110

Schulz, Robert Leonard Ketter, Alma Jean Not Returned 18 319

Scott, James Daniel Thigpen, Lola Ann 18 Aug 1971 18 28

Scott, Lola Ann Thigpen Johnson, George Marshall 16 May 1973 18 185

Scruggs, Mary Ann Blair, Wetzel Not Returned 18 122

Scurry, Morgan Johnson, Geraldine 20 Aug 1972 18 116

Seaborn, III, William James Gunn, Phyllis Jane 6 Aug 1971 18 26

Seaborn, Margaret Catherine Rigdon, Dennis Floyd 21 Feb 1975 18 331

Seabrooks, James Anderson Lauria, Shirley Ann 11 Aug 1973 18 201

Seabrooks, Willie Thomas Johnson, Marilyn Delores 6 Oct 1973 18 214

Sealey, Jr., Robert Richard Thigpen, Irma Jean 30 Mar 1973 18 175

Sealey, Laura Louise Welch, Murray Dale 3 May 1974 18 248

Sealey, Neva May Felix, Raymond Q. 19 Apr 1973 18 172

Sealey, Vela Kathleen Wilson, Ernest Franklin 12 May 1973 18 184

Sevor, John Patrick Brooks, Joyce Charlene 21 Dec 1973 18 226

Sexton, Hazel Ruth Smith Morehouse, Emory G. 12 Aug 1975 18 390

Shadrick, Cathy Lorraine Myers, Bruce Scott 9 Aug 1974 18 279

Shaffer, Kandyce Lynn Bishop, Jr., Thomas Griffin 21 Jun 1975 18 369

Shaw, Alphonso Herring, Carolyn 26 Aug 1972 18 118

Sheeham, Edna Barker Mitchell, Guyton 4 Jan 1975 18 317

Sheripp, Novella Jane Hamm Edwards, George David 14 Mar 1975 18 335

Sherrod, Jr., Hubert Lee Cason, Vercie Ellen 30 Dec 1972 18 153

Shiver, Rose Mari Eakins Floyd, Lee Roy 31 Dec 1971 18 62

Simmons, Mary Alice Robinson, Wallace James 26 Mar 1973 18 174

Sindt, David Richard Smith, Nola Marlene 6 Apr 1975 18 341

Siplin, Irvin Tillman, Sandra Iola 23 Dec 1972 18 151

Siplin, Linda Montez Nesbitt, Jr., Archie 11 Jun 1971 18 2

Sirmon, Betty Lou Miller, Richard Laird 17 Apr 1973 18 169

Smallwood, Addie Jeanette Faulkner Plymel, Ronnie Herbert 19 Aug 1974 18 282

Smith, Anna Oleen Thompson, Charles Marion 22 Oct 1971 18 44
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Smith, Brenda Fay Woodard, Glen Howard 6 Sep 1974 18 287

Smith, Elizabeth Holt Coleman, Andrew Hoyt 30 Jun 1973 18 192

Smith, II, Robert Earl Boutot, Liza Erin 11 Jun 1975 18 363

Smith, Jo Allan Wells Willis, Jr., George M. 5 Aug 1972 18 113

Smith, Nola Marlene Sindt, David Richard 6 Apr 1975 18 341

Smith, Ralph George Graham, Sarah Elizabeth 4 May 1972 18 85

Smith, Vivian Elaine Bess, Clarence 10 Jun 1972 18 97

Southall, James Edward McElroy, Paula Margel 21 Aug 1971 18 29

Sparkman, Kenneth Keith Terry, Doris Ernestine 1 Jul 1975 18 358

Sparks, Charles Thomas McCormack, Patty Jean Beer 17 Feb 1974 18 236

Stamps, Steven Michael Colvin, Reather Pinkard 8 Sep 1975 18 395

Stanland, Norman Paul Cone, Mary Sue 20 Jan 1973 18 158

Stephens, Cheryl Dianne James, Lawson Kemper 12 Jun 1971 18 5

Stephens, Naomi Jacqueline Coleman, III, Arthur Burton 6 Jul 1974 18 269

Stipe, Sea Lewis, Gwendolyn Kay 24 Jan 1975 18 324

Stokes, Jane Clifford Dickinson, Michael Scott 18 Mar 1972 18 77

Stopko, John Michael Beasley, Pamela Kathleen 6 Oct 1973 18 212

Straughter, Margie Mae Williams, Nathan 23 Nov 1974 18 300

Strickland, Eunice Mattie Colson Carter, Joseph Larmon 2 May 1975 18 349

Sullivan, Jr., Howard Lorenzo Wetherington, Elura Dianne 31 May 1975 18 356

Surles, Jr., James Thomas Farr, Sherri Lynn 18 Nov 1972 18 141

Sutton, Karen Sue Richardson, Stephen Charles 22 Sep 1973 18 211

Sweat, Cecilia Annette Daniel, Benjamin Raymond 9 Sep 1973 18 208

Sweat, Cynthia Lucille Howard, Vernon Monroe 9 Sep 1973 18 207

Szostek, Kenneth Bell, Deborah Lynn 8 Jun 1974 18 255

Tanner, Nira Jean Watson Howard, Sr., James V. 2 Jun 1971 18 1

Tatum, Leroy Howard, Clara Nease 12 Jan 1974 18 231

Taylor, James David McHargue, Melody Rebecca 4 Aug 1973 18 199

Taylor, Janet Mary Sebright Collis, Ronald Vincle 26 Apr 1974 18 246

Terry, Doris Ernestine Sparkman, Kenneth Keith 1 Jul 1975 18 358

Thigpen, Irma Jean Sealey, Jr., Robert Richard 30 Mar 1973 18 175

Thigpen, Linda Gayle Rye, John H. 5 Jul 1974 18 267

Thigpen, Lola Ann Scott, James Daniel 18 Aug 1971 18 28

Thigpin, Marvin Ray Melvin, Janet Belinda 7 Aug 1971 18 25

Thomas, Allen Richard Gibbs, Sheila Louise 16 Feb 1972 18 70

Thomas, Craig Cleveland Cressley, Emma Katherine 19 Jun 1974 18 261

Thomas, Gloria Monteze Barrs, John Richard 28 Jan 1972 18 68

Thomas, Simmie Charles Hawkins, Valerie Lee 23 Aug 1975 18 391

Thompkins, Charleston Lewis Sanders, Gracie Lee 19 Apr 1973 18 170

Thompkins, James Elbert Morgan, Juanita Catherine 20 Mar 1973 18 173
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Thompkins, Jr., Moses Johnson, Essie Mae 4 Oct 1974 18 293

Thompkins, Juanita Rumelle Roundtree, Roger 16 Sep 1972 18 125

Thompkins, Lillie Mae Branch, Jr., Eddie 6 Jun 1975 18 359

Thompkins, Melvin Harden, Beverly Ann 15 Sep 1974 18 291

Thompson, Billie Vivian Hamrick, William Herbert 25 May 1974 18 251

Thompson, Charles Marion Smith, Anna Oleen 22 Oct 1971 18 44

Thompson, David Earl Blair, Barbara Jean Crews 17 May 1974 18 250

Thompson, Jack Bernard Gibson, Nora Mae Perdue 17 Dec 1971 18 53

Thompson, Jack Bernard Childress, Charlotte Jean Lauf 11 Jul 1973 18 193

Thompson, Ola Lee Johnson, Eddie John 16 Dec 1973 18 221

Tillman, Mack James, Julia 13 Apr 1972 18 82

Tillman, Sandra Iola Siplin, Irvin 23 Dec 1972 18 151

Tinney, Bert L. Pinkard, Katherine J. 27 Jun 1974 18 260

Tippette, Charles Higdon Davis, Anna 17 Dec 1971 18 54

Tolar, Ronnie Cheshire Foster, Teresa Diane 19 Jul 1975 18 379

Tompson, Eugene Milton, Ludell 1 Sep 1974 18 286

Townsend, Barbara Jean Greiner, Thomas Frederick 9 Oct 1971 18 42

Tuten, Cheryl Lanita Pinkard, George Ronald 3 Nov 1973 18 218

Tuten, Daphne Melissa Worley, Arthur Deal 14 Aug 1971 18 27

Tuten, Roy Allen Barrs, Evelyn Louise 20 Jun 1971 18 7

Tyson, Richard Johnson, Orthola 26 Jul 1971 18 22

VanHook, Oscar Preston Chitwood, Brenda Marcine Bryant 8 Mar 1974 18 245

Vann, Myrtle Ruth Barclay, George Allen 16 Nov 1974 18 298

Vickers, Debra Lee Harris Odom, Billy Franklin 11 Jan 1975 18 322

Vickers, Ramona Faye Dickinson, Jr., Marvin Donald 15 Feb 1975 18 328

Vickery, Kenneth Marion Collins, Deborah Jean Blair 12 Jul 1975 18 380

Vogt, Gary Lee Knuckles, Geraldine 27 Aug 1972 18 119

Von Steenburgh, Doris M. Bishop Douberly, Barney Edward 4 Sep 1971 18 38

Waldrep, Mary Elaine Agner Plain, Richard Van 31 Aug 1973 18 206

Waldron, Howard William May, Carmen Celeste 3 Aug 1974 18 276

Walker, Barbara Jean Drew, Jim S. 8 Apr 1972 18 81

Walker, John Dennistoun Macleod Clark, Jacqueline Denise 22 Dec 1972 18 149

Walker, Jr., James Titus Brown, Janice Anita 21 Jul 1973 18 197

Walker, Sammie Phillips, Inez 30 Jun 1972 18 102

Walker, William Kenneth Wetherington, Jo Ann Lyneath 4 May 1973 18 180

Wallace, Paul Irving Miller, Brenda LaVerne 24 Dec 1972 18 150

Washington, Bernice Lee Robinson, Jr., James Oliver 9 Nov 1973 18 217

Washington, John Michael Cason, Gayle Deborah 29 Jan 1972 18 69

Washington, John Tillman Cantrell, Frances Gail 12 Jan 1973 18 157

Washington, Jr., Eddie Bess, Mattie Jean 13 Jan 1973 18 156
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Washington, Leamon Monroe, Bessie Davis 3 Mar 1975 18 333

Washington, Nadine Miller, Eddie Harold 24 Dec 1973 18 224

Washington, Priscilla Miller, Theodore 11 Jun 1975 18 378

Washington, Samuel Carter Brown, Patricia Ann 11 Jun 1971 18 9

Waters, Gary Gene Fountanetti, Deborah Karen 30 Mar 1974 18 244

Watson, Franklin Heatter, Nancy Leone 18 Dec 1971 18 55

Weatherspoon, Mary Jean Fiffia, Spencer 2 Dec 1974 18 303

Webb, Ernest Ira Grantham, Judith Marie 25 Jun 1972 18 99

Webb, George Leo Bland, Marcia Lynn 9 Jul 1971 18 20

Webb, Gerald Lee Bell, Debra Regina 17 Feb 1973 18 163

Webb, Janet Susan Chamblin, James Arthur 17 Aug 1974 18 281

Webb, Jerry Manning Lazzaroni, Myrtie Lucinda Rogers 28 Apr 1973 18 178

Webb, Juanita Maxina Norris, Jr., Albert Eugene 24 Aug 1973 18 205

Webb, Terry Langford Medlin, Brenda Annette 21 Oct 1972 18 137

Webb, Wanda Lucinda Williams, Kenneth Murray 30 Jun 1973 18 191

Weber, Carol Evelyn Martin, Robin Keith 28 Jun 1975 18 371

Welch, Murray Dale Sealey, Laura Louise 3 May 1974 18 248

Welch, Sybil Jean Williams, Roy Franklin 27 Aug 1971 18 33

Wells, Barbara Virginia Copeland, Cameron John-Douglas 26 Jan 1974 18 235

Welsh, Sharon Faye George Ziarko, William Walter 6 Dec 1974 18 305

Wesley, Moniece Grimes, Tommie Jerome 15 Jul 1974 18 270

Weston, Janice McNealy, Henry Jefferson 17 Sep 1975 18 394

Wetherington, Elura Dianne Sullivan, Jr., Howard Lorenzo 31 May 1975 18 356

Wetherington, Jo Ann Lyneath Walker, William Kenneth 4 May 1973 18 180

Wetherington, Lester Carl Later, Debra Ann 14 Mar 1975 18 338

Whitehead, James William Duval, Mary Ann 28 Dec 1974 18 314

Whitfield, Richard Gregory Cherry, Jo Ann Webb 8 Feb 1975 18 326

Wiggins, David Louis Daniels, Joe Ann 10 Jun 1972 18 93

Williams, Barbara Fay Anderson, Richard Lee 26 Jan 1973 18 159

Williams, Bonnie Lynn Schultz, John Nolan 29 Jul 1972 18 110

Williams, Darlene Mondale Wood, John Robert 10 Apr 1975 18 344

Williams, Delose Pryor, Kenneth 25 Sep 1974 18 292

Williams, Evelyn Reeves, John Edwin 16 Jun 1973 18 188

Williams, Herman Enoch Havard, Sherlond Oewutha 27 Nov 1974 18 301

Williams, John Lewis Hart, Nancy Elaine 25 Dec 1971 18 56

Williams, Kenneth Murray Webb, Wanda Lucinda 30 Jun 1973 18 191

Williams, Linda Lucille Phillips, Jr., John Henry 30 Aug 1974 18 284

Williams, Linda Marie Sanderson, Robert Clinton 13 Oct 1972 18 134

Williams, Nathan Straughter, Margie Mae 23 Nov 1974 18 300

Williams, Paula Sheryl Muray, Philip Ignatius 13 Jul 1974 18 271
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Williams, Rebecca Dianne Cherry, William Martin 30 Apr 1972 18 83

Williams, Robert Dale Boatright, Regina Theresa 28 Dec 1974 18 312

Williams, Roy Franklin Welch, Sybil Jean 27 Aug 1971 18 33

Williamson, Jasper Cecil Faircloth, Judy Mae 25 Dec 1974 18 311

Williamson, John Franklin Bishop, Mary Ann 30 Jun 1972 18 103

Williamson, Jr., Jack Dempsey Langford, Kathy Delilah 14 Sep 1973 18 209

Williamson, Martha Elaine Langford Rooney, James Clifford 30 May 1975 18 355

Williamson, Mavis Tilda Webb Guntner, Jerry Franklin 18 Jan 1974 18 233

Williamson, Ronnie Allen Ash, Elizabeth May 22 Jul 1974 18 272

Williamson, Thomas Wayne Martin, Carroll Jean 19 Jun 1971 18 10

Willis, Jr., George M. Smith, Jo Allan Wells 5 Aug 1972 18 113

Willis, Lee Arthur Herring, Shirley Pearl 10 Aug 1974 18 280

Wilson, Ernest Franklin Sealey, Vela Kathleen 12 May 1973 18 184

Wilson, Julia Adams, Kenneth 23 Apr 1975 18 346

Wilson, Richard E. Schoelles, Sally Lynn 29 Jul 1974 18 274

Wilson, Roger Davis Morgan, Reattie JoAnn 4 Sep 1971 18 37

Wimberly, II, William Scott Marsh, Karen C.D. 17 Jul 1971 18 21

Wimberly, Ruth Louise McHargue, Mamry Michael 6 Sep 1974 18 288

Wood, John Robert Williams, Darlene Mondale 10 Apr 1975 18 344

Woodard, Glen Howard Smith, Brenda Fay 6 Sep 1974 18 287

Woodard, Norma Jean Christmas, Jr., Guin Edwin 18 Dec 1971 18 58

Woodell, Robin Lynn Ragans, Jr., Paul Benton 21 Jun 1975 18 368

Worley, Arthur Deal Tuten, Daphne Melissa 14 Aug 1971 18 27

Wyche, III, Waring Pridgeon, Donna Joann 16 Aug 1975 18 387

Yamamoto, Katsuji Prihodova, Adela 9 Sep 1974 18 290

Yerby, Margaret Anne Moore, Robert Lee 5 Nov 1971 18 46

Youman, Edwin Earl Johnson, Dorothy Mae 15 Jul 1972 18 106

Young, Doris Faye Kennedy, Ernie Lee 8 Apr 1972 18 80

Young, Vivian Annette Cox, Orville Raye 27 May 1972 18 91

Young, Warren Millard Padgett, Karen Sue Johnson 4 Jun 1972 18 95

Ziarko, William Walter Welsh, Sharon Faye George 6 Dec 1974 18 305
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